

# ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ನೀರಾವರಿ ನಿರಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ (ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಉದ್ಯಮ)

### KARNATAKA NIRAVARI NIGAM LIMITED

(A Karnataka Government Enterprise)

Office of the Executive Engineer, KNNL GRBCC Div No 5 Koujalagi..Dst : Belagavi St : Karnataka.

Fax & Phone No 08334-273211 email: grbcdiv5@gmail.com

No:KNNL/GRBCC-5/DB/Tender/CLIS/2024-25/

Date: 09 -10-2024.

16.

The Directorate General Of Commercial Intelligence & Statistics,(DGCI & S)

Vaanijya Tathy Sadan,

565, Anandapur - Kolkatta

Itj.dgcis@nic.in

Sub: Publication of Tender notification in Indian Trade Journal reg

Ref: This office tender notification: KNNL/GRBCC-5/DB/Tender/CLIS/2024-25/881 Dt: 09-10-2024.

With reference to above cited subject, please publish the enclosed tender notification in Indian Trade Journal. Brief & detailed Tender notification in MS-Word soft copy is enclosed for your kind information.

Encl: Above referred tender notification in Hard & soft copies. Detailed & Brief Tender Notifications are enclosed.

31

35, 6-

1 /

KNNL, GRBCC Div No 5 Koujalagi.

## **Brief Tender Notification**

### KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED.

(A Government of Karnataka Enterprises)

Office of the Executive Engineer

NNL, GRBCC Division No 5 Koujalagi. Dst : Belagavi. State : Karnataka. Ph No : 08334-273211

No: KNNL/GRBCC-5/DB/Tender/CLIS/2024-25/881 Dt: 09-10-2024.

### **Short term Tender Notification**

(Through KPPP only)

On behalf of the Managing Director Karnataka Neeravari Nigama Limited, Bangalore, the Executive Engineer, KNNL, GRBCC Division No-5 Koujalagi, Tq:Gokak Belagavi District in Karnataka State invites tender KW-4 Standard Bid document on LUMP SUM TURN KEY basis on KPP portal for the "Survey, Investigation, Design and Construction of Diversion Weir, Supply, Testing and Commissioning of balance pumping units, one number of power transformer and associated equipments, extension of Raising main in the first Pump house, Construction of Second Pump house and Supply & Installation of all electro mechanical and electrical equipments, Pipe Distribution Network upto 20 Ha chak, Operation and Maintenance of the System for 5 years on LS Turn-key basis of Sri Chennavrishabendra LIS "(Phase II)(Indent No.1238)" work from the registered / Valid KPWD/CPWD Class-I contractor. The intending bidders can submit bids as an individual / Joint Venture.

- Approximately Amount Put To tender: Rs. 277.97 Crores (Excluding GST)(No of Works: 01)
- 2. The Contractor can have access to the e-tender document, i.e. the Tender schedules, bid documents and other documents in the web site <a href="http://kppp.karnataka.gov.in">http://kppp.karnataka.gov.in</a> on payment of transaction fee (non-refundable) from: 10–10–2024 to 11–11–2024 upto 5.00 pm. Further information can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer, KNNL GRBCC Division No-5, Koujalagi, Tq: Gokak Belagavi District during office hours. Phone No: 08334-273211 & e-mail Id: grbcdiv5@gmail.com. Other conditions are as published in KPP portal only. Further if any Corrigendum / Addendum or any modifications of this tender will be published in the web site of KPPP only.

(Raghuram S V)
Executive Engineer

KNNL, GRBCC Div No 5 Koujalagi.